
Unanticipated funds must be appropriated in accordance with Section 129.06(2)(d), F.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA, THAT THESE

AMOUNT LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION

Fund Organization Account Program Activity

REVENUES:

12896 1323 811150 000 101769 ($590,736.00) Transfer from Fund 1150 

12896 1323 811601 000 101769 ($413,703.00) Transfer from Fund 1601

TOTAL: ($1,004,439.00)

APPROPRIATIONS:

12896 1323 06300 541 101769 ($1,004,439.00) Improvements other than Buildings

TOTAL: ($1,004,439.00)

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

Carolyn Timmann, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller Doug Smith, Chairman

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

DEPT-1
Agenda Date Sarah W. Woods, County Attorney

Batch Number Input Date

RESOLUTION DECREASING THE BEACH RD/CR707  RESURF LAP GRANT COST SHARE REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

ACCOUNT NUMBER

REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS BE ADDED TO THE BUDGET AS FOLLOWS:

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 9th DAY OF AUGUST, 2022

Item Number

08/09/22

WHEREAS, The County is not required to provide a match only local funds for non-grant eligible items; and

WHEREAS, The grant cost share budget needs to be redistributed for accounting purposes. 

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

Martin county has accepted a Florida Department of Transportation  Local Agency Program (LAP) agreement in the 

amount of $4,168,725 to provide federal grant funding for the Beach Road/CR-707 Resurfacing project; and

RESOLUTION NUMBER      


